
CENTRAL VIRGINIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (CVTA)
MEMBERSHIIP

Jurisdictions (number of votes)

Town of Ashland (1)

Authority Member Designee
Mr. John H. Hodges    1   
Mayor

804-798-1256
jhodges@ashlandva.gov

Ashland Town Council

Mr. Daniel McGraw      
Council Member

804-647-9958
dmcgraw@ashlandva.gov

Ashland Town Council

Charles City County (1)

Authority Member Designee
Mr. William G. Coada    1   
Supervisor

804-363-2991
bcoada@co.charles-city.va.us

Board of Supervisors

Chesterfield County (4)

Authority Member Designee
Mr. Kevin P. Carroll    4   
Vice Chair, Matoaca District

804-768-7400
carrollkevin@chesterfield.gov

Board of Supervisors

Ms. Leslie Haley      
Chair, Midlothian District

804-768-7397
haleyl@chesterfield.gov

Board of Supervisors

Goochland County (2)

Authority Member Designee
Mr. Neil  Spoonhower    2   
District 2

804-316-5584
nspoonhower@goochlandva.us

Board of Supervisors

Ms. Susan F. Lascolette       
District 1

804-338-3843
susanl@goochlandva.us

Board of Supervisors

Hanover County (3)

Authority Member Designee
Mr. W. Canova Peterson IV   3   
Mechanicsville District

804-746-8139
wcpeterson@hanovercounty.gov

Board of Supervisors

Mr. Sean M. Davis       
Vice Chair, Henry District

804-730-5648
smdavis@hanovercounty.gov

Board of Supervisors
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Henrico County (4)

Authority Member Designee
Mr. Frank J. Thornton    4   Chair
Fairfield District

804-501-4208
fairfield@henrico.us

Board of Supervisors

Ms. Patricia S. O'Bannon       
Tuckahoe District

804-501-4208
tuckahoe@henrico.us

Board of Supervisors

New Kent County (2)

Authority Member Designee
Ms. Patricia A. Paige    2   
District 3

804-239-0483
papaige@newkent-va.us

Board of Supervisors

Powhatan County (2)

Authority Member Designee
Michael Byerly      
District 3 Representative

804-998-7350
mbyerly@powhatanva.gov

Board of Supervisors

Mr. Steve McClung      
Board Member

804-892-4268
smcclung@powhatanva.gov

Board of Supervisors

City of Richmond (4)

Authority Member Designee
The Honorable Levar M. Stoney    4   
Mayor

804-646-7970
RVAmayor@richmondgov.com

c/o Laura Harrison

Dr. Cynthia I. Newbille       
Council President

804-646-3012
cynthia.newbille@richmondgov.com

Richmond City Council

House of Delegates (1)

Authority Member Designee
Delegate Delores McQuinn      
Delegate

(804) 698-1070
DelDMcQuinn@house.virginia.gov

House of Delegates
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Senate of Virginia  (1)

Authority Member Designee
Senator Jennifer L. McClellan      
Senator

(804) 698-7509
district09@senate.virginia.gov

Senate of Virginia

Commonwealth Transportation Board (CTB) (1)

Authority Member Designee
Mr. Carlos M. Brown       
c/o Dee Tunstall

804-273-3175
carlos.brown@ctb.virginia.gov

Dominion Energy Services, Inc.

Non-Voting Ex Officio

Virginia Department of Rail and Public Transportation (DRPT)

Authority Member Designee
Ms. Jennifer B. DeBruhl AICP, PMP      
Acting Director

804-786-1063
jennifer.debruhl@drpt.virginia.gov

Administration

Ms. Tiffany T. Dubinsky       
Statewide Transit Planner

804-786-1059
tiffany.dubinsky@drpt.virginia.gov

Transit Planning

Virginia Department of Transportation

Authority Member Designee
Mr. Stephen C. Brich P.E.      
VDOT Commissioner

804-786-2701
stephen.brich@vdot.virginia.gov

VDOT-Commissioner's Office

Mr. R. Shane Mann P.E.      
Richmond District Engineer

804-609-5290
shane.mann@vdot.virginia.gov

Richmond District

Virginia Port Authority

Authority Member Designee
Mr. Stephen A. Edwards      
CEO and Executive Director

757-683-2101
sedwards@PortofVirginia.com

Administration

Ms. Barbara Schoeb Nelson    0   
Vice President

757-683-2131
bnelson@portofvirginia.com

Government Affairs and Transportation Policy
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GRTC Transit System

Authority Member Designee
Ms. Julie E. Timm       
Chief Executive Officer

804-474-9366
julie.timm@ridegrtc.com

Administration

Ms. Sheryl  Adams       
Chief of Staff

804-358-3871
sadams@ridegrtc.com

Administration

Richmond Metropolitan Transportation Authority (RMTA)

Authority Member Designee
Ms. Joi Taylor Dean       
Chief Executive Officer

804-523-3303
joi.dean@rmtaonline.org

Administration
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